

Dr. Theodor ThannerDirector General for Competition

Dr. Theodor Thanner was appointed as Director General for Competition in July 2007 after having been Director General for Legal Affairs at the Austrian Federal Ministry of the Interior. He had previously worked at the Austrian Federal Chancellery and the Austrian Federal Ministries of Defence and Interior. Dr. Thanner is a member of the Data Protection Council, an associate judge at the Austrian Federal Administration Court, a board member of the Viennese Legal Society (Wiener Juristische Gesellschaft) and the Austrian Administrative Society (Österreichische Verwaltungswissenschaftliche Gesellschaft) and a member of the board of trustees of the Research Institute for Economic Order and Competition. He is author of numerous publications on Constitutional Law, Cartel Law and Administrative Law and a lecturer in Cartel Law at the Universities of Vienna and Zürich.